
2222 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/5 - cont'd 

CH 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

CH 

CH 
DN 

WN 

DN 
DN 

Tariff 
Item 

84.23.079 
84.29.000 
84.30.029 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 

84.59.059 

85. 11. 009 

85.11.009 

85.22.019 
92.11.018 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 
34.02.000 
59.03.001 

Description of Goods 

Kassbohrer snow blower (1 only) 
Purostar type M.Q.R.E.-5. flour milling purifier (one only) 
JSE combined scalder dehairer, used for the removal of hair 
from pig car~asses 
Evaporator pinch machine. for making domestic refrigeration 
appliances (one only) 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Roll forming machine, for use in making domestic refrigeration 
appliances 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Gas operated cutting machine, for use in making domestic 
refrigeration appliances (one only) 
Foaming machine. for use in making domestic refrigeration 
appliances 
Gasket welding machine, for use in making domestic 
refrigeration appliances (one only) 
Resistance welder, for use solely in the manufacture of 
welded wire mesh (one only) 
Avanter AWC 42080 low-noise amplifier module (one only) 
Video cassette recorder, JVC model PR-8800E (one only) 

Description 

Eromycin 

Empicol SDD 
Nomex paper 

of Goods 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
99 

No. 92 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

440123K 
460947G 
460948E 

460946J 

460944B 

460940K 

460939F 

460941H 

440014D 

440149C 
460950G 

Ref. 
No. 

WN 430050 

DN 103812 
DN C2704 

3/85 
5/85 
3/85 

2/85 

2/85 

2/85 

2/85 

2/85 

5/85 

3/85 
5/85 

11/85 
3/86 

12/85 

3/86 

3/86 

3/86 

12/85 

3/86 

11/85 

11/85 
11/85 

NOTE: .(J;l.l indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1985. P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD. GOVERNMENT PRINTER. WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND-1985 

Price 80c 336028-85PT 


