THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/5 - cont'd

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.		Effective From To	
CH	84.23.079	Kassbohrer snow blower (1 only)		Free	Free	10	440123K	3/85	11/85
DN	84.29.000	Purostar type M.Q.R.ES, flour milling purifier (one only)		Free	Free	10			
DN	84.30.029	JSE combined scalder dehairer, used for the removal of hair from pig carcasses		Free	Free	10	460948E	3/85	12/85
DN	84.45.009	Evaporator pinch machine, for making domestic refrigeration appliances (one only)		Free	Free	10	460946J	2/85	3/86
DN	84.45.009	Roll forming machine, for use in making domestic refrigeratio appliances	n	Free	Free	10	460944B	2/85	3/86
DN	84.47.009	Gas operated cutting machine, for use in making domestic refrigeration appliances (one only)		Free	Free	10	460940K	2/85	3/86
DN	84.59.059	Foaming machine, for use in making domestic refrigeration appliances		Free	Free	10	460939F	2/85	12/85
DN	85.11.009	Gasket welding machine, for use in making domestic refrigeration appliances (one only)		Free	Free	10	460941H	2/85	3/86
СН	85.11.009	Resistance welder, for use solely in the manufacture of welded wire mesh (one only)		Free	Free	10	440014D	5/85	11/85
CH	85.22.019	Avanter AWC 42080 low-noise amplifier module (one only)		Free	Free	10	440149C	3/85	11/85
DN		Video cassette recorder, JVC model PR-8800E (one only)		Free	Free	99	460950G	5/85	11/85

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
WN	30.03.031)	Eromycin	WN 430050
DN DN		Empicol SDD Nomex paper	DN 103812 DN C2704

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of May 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.